
DISCOVERY BIBLE 
STUDY • TRAINING

Use the guide below to lead your FCA Huddle in a Discovery Bible Study.  
Distribute the Discovery Bible Study Template to your athletes or coaches.

WELCOME
Welcome and Quick Conversation Starters:

1. What are you thankful for?

2. What are you struggling with?

WARM-UP
Next, answer these accountability questions from the previous week. If this is your first meeting, 
skip these questions and move to the Bible reading.

Athletes need to answer these questions in the form of an “I will... statement.” 
(I will choose to trust God in frustrating situations in my sport.)

3. How did you obey last week? (“I will…” statement)

4. Who did you share with? (I will share with my teammates.)

WORKOUT
Choose a passage from the suggested story sets to begin reading your Bible.

• Read the passage aloud, everyone follows along with their eyes.

• Read the passage a second time, but this time close your eyes and listen.

• Together, retell the story in as much detail as you can without looking at the Bible.

Now, look back at these Scriptures and answer the following questions. Be sure to reference  
the specific verse in your answer. (Ex. John 1, “v. 1 says that the Word was God and with God.”)

5. What does this say about God?

6. What does this say about people?

WRAP UP
Consider the truths about God and people that you wrote down. Lead your Huddle into a 
discussion on how they can take action this week through the form of an “I will...” statement.

7. By God’s grace how will you obey God’s Word this week?

• Pray and ask God what truth He wants you to focus on this week.

• On the Discovery Bible Study sheet, write a one-sentence, “I will…” statement
capturing this conviction.

8. Who will you share this Scripture passage with this week?

• Pray and ask God who needs to hear this.

• Write down one name and be intentional about sharing with them.

©2023 Fellowship of Christian Athletes. All rights reserved.



DISCOVERY BIBLE  
STUDY • TEMPLATE

WELCOME
1. What are you thankful for? 2. What are you struggling with?

WARM-UP
3. How did you obey last week? 4. Who did you share with last week?

WRAP-UP
7. By God’s grace, how will you obey? 8. Who will you share this Scripture with?

WORKOUT

TODAY’S SCRIPTURE:

5. What does it say about God? 6. What does it say about people?
(Father, Son, Holy Spirit)

©2023 Fellowship of Christian Athletes. All rights reserved.



GREATER 
PERFORMANCE

My identity in Christ gives me a new way  
to perform.

DISCOVERY BIBLE STUDY • SETS

The tables below provide you with verses on several topics that can guide you  
as you read through the Bible. Choose one passage to use for each DBS Huddle.

GREATER 
POTENTIAL

There is greater potential in my life than 
finding my identity in sports.

Greater Overview

Greater Overview

Greater Potential

Greater Way

Your Way

The World’s Way

God’s Way

Greater Truth

Seek Truth

Believe in Truth

Live Truth

Greater Life

Joyful Life

1 •

2 •

3 •

4 •

5 • 

6 •

7 •

8 •

9 •

10 •

11 •

12 •

13 •

John 3:30

John 3:22-30

John 8:12; 6:35

John 14:4-6

Proverbs 14:12; 16:9

Matthew 7:13-14

Romans 3:23

John 8:30-32

2 Timothy 3:15-17

Romans 10:15-17

James 1:22-25

John 10:7-11

Psalm 16:5-11

1 GREATER 
PROMISE

Christ’s promise of Salvation gives me  
a new identity.

Greater Promise

Greater Love

Love Gives All

Love Forgives All

Love Endures All

Greater Gift

The Gift of Hope

The Gift of Heaven

Gift of Eternity

Greater Identity

You Are Created

You are Chosen

You Are Loved

1 •

2 •

3 •

4 •

5 • 

6 •

7 •

8 •

9 •

10 •

11 •

12 •

13 •

John 3:16-17

John 15:9-11

John 15:12-15

Ephesians 4:31-32

1 Corinthians 13:4-7

Romans 6:23

2 Corinthians 4:16-18

1 Corinthians 2:9

Revelation 21:3-4

John 1:9-13

Genesis 1:26-28

John 15:16-17

Romans 5:6-8

2

GREATER 
PURPOSE

My purpose is to play for Someone greater.

Greater Purpose

Greater Glory

Glorified Life

Glorified Works

Greater Team

Limitless Team

Powerful Team

Greater Things

Greater Power

Greater Future

Purposeful Life

Who Is It All For? Wrap-up

Glorified Future   Wrap-up

Greater Performance

Greater Fuel

Jesus Fuels Your Faith

Jesus Fuels Your Hope

Jesus Fuels Your Love

Greater Freedom

Freedom from Worry

Freedom from Doubt

Freedom from Fear

Greater Fruit

Fresh Fruit

Healthy Fruit

Lasting Fruit

1 •

2 •

3 •

4 •

5 • 

6 •

7 •

8 •

9 •

10 •

11 •

12 •

13 •

1 •

2 •

3 •

4 •

5 • 

6 •

7 •

8 •

9 •

10 •

11 •

12 •

13 •

John 17:17-19

John 13:31-32

1 Corinthians 6:19-20

1 Corinthians 10:31

John 17:20-26

Galatians 3:27-29

Romans 15:5-6

John 14:12-14

Acts 1:8-11

Philippians 3:12-14

Exodus 9:13-16

Matthew 22:37-39

Romans 11:33-36

John 15:1-6

John 6:22-35

Hebrews 11:1-6

Romans 5:1-6; 15:13

1 John 4:16-19

John 8:36

Philippians 4:6-7

Proverbs 3:5-6

2 Timothy 1:3-7

John 15:7-8

James 1:2-4

Colossians 1:9-12

Psalm 1:1-3

43

©2023 Fellowship of Christian Athletes. All rights reserved.


