

Use the guide below to lead your FCA Huddle in a Discovery Bible Study. Distribute the Discovery Bible Study Template to your athletes or coaches.

WELCOME

Welcome and Quick Conversation Starters:

- 1. What are you thankful for?
- 2. What are you struggling with?

WARM-UP

Next, answer these accountability questions from the previous week. If this is your first meeting, skip these questions and move to the Bible reading.

Athletes need to answer these questions in the form of an "I will... statement." (I will choose to trust God in frustrating situations in my sport.)

- 3. How did you obey last week? ("I will..." statement)
- 4. Who did you share with? (I will share with my teammates.)

WORKOUT

Choose a passage from the suggested story sets to begin reading your Bible.

- Read the passage aloud, everyone follows along with their eyes.
- Read the passage a second time, but this time close your eyes and listen.
- Together, retell the story in as much detail as you can without looking at the Bible.

Now, look back at these Scriptures and answer the following questions. Be sure to reference the specific verse in your answer. (Ex. John 1, "v. 1 says that the Word was God and with God.")

- 5. What does this say about God?
- 6. What does this say about people?

WRAP UP

Consider the truths about God and people that you wrote down. Lead your Huddle into a discussion on how they can take action this week through the form of an "I will..." statement.

- 7. By God's grace how will you obey God's Word this week?
 - Pray and ask God what truth He wants you to focus on this week.
 - On the Discovery Bible Study sheet, write a one-sentence, "I will..." statement capturing this conviction.
- 8. Who will you share this Scripture passage with this week?
 - Pray and ask God who needs to hear this.
 - Write down one name and be intentional about sharing with them.



WELCOME

- 1. What are you thankful for?

 2. What are you struggling with?

WARM-UP

- 3. How did you obey last week?
 4. Who did you share with last week?

WORKOUT

TODAY'S SCRIPTURE:

- 5. What does it say about God?

 6. What does it say about people? (Father, Son, Holy Spirit)

WRAP-UP

- 7. By God's grace, how will you obey? 8. Who will you share this Scripture with?





DISCOVERY BIBLE STUDY • SETS

The tables below provide you with verses on several topics that can guide you as you read through the Bible. Choose one passage to use for each DBS Huddle.



GREATER POTENTIAL

There is greater potential in my life than finding my identity in sports.

1 • Greater Overview	John 3:30
2 • Greater Overview	John 3:22-30
3 • Greater Potential	John 8:12; 6:35
4 • Greater Way	John 14:4-6
5 • Your Way	Proverbs 14:12; 16:9
6 • The World's Way	Matthew 7:13-14
7 • God's Way	Romans 3:23
8 • Greater Truth	John 8:30-32
9 • Seek Truth	2 Timothy 3:15-17
10 • Believe in Truth	Romans 10:15-17
11 • Live Truth	James 1:22-25
12 • Greater Life	John 10:7-11
13 • Joyful Life	Psalm 16:5-11



Christ's promise of Salvation gives me a new identity.

1 • Greater Promise	John 3:16-17
2 • Greater Love	John 15:9-11
3 • Love Gives All	John 15:12-15
4 • Love Forgives All	Ephesians 4:31-32
5 • Love Endures All	1 Corinthians 13:4-7
6 • Greater Gift	Romans 6:23
7 • The Gift of Hope	2 Corinthians 4:16-18
8 • The Gift of Heaven	1 Corinthians 2:9
9 • Gift of Eternity	Revelation 21:3-4
10 • Greater Identity	John 1:9-13
11 • You Are Created	Genesis 1:26-28
12 • You are Chosen	John 15:16-17
13 • You Are Loved	Romans 5:6-8



GREATER PERFORMANCE

My identity in Christ gives me a new way to perform.

1 • Greater Performance	John 15:1-6
2 • Greater Fuel	John 6:22-35
3 • Jesus Fuels Your Faith	Hebrews 11:1-6
4 • Jesus Fuels Your Hope	Romans 5:1-6; 15:13
5 • Jesus Fuels Your Love	1 John 4:16-19
6 • Greater Freedom	John 8:36
7 • Freedom from Worry	Philippians 4:6-7
8 • Freedom from Doubt	Proverbs 3:5-6
9 • Freedom from Fear	2 Timothy 1:3-7
10 • Greater Fruit	John 15:7-8
11 • Fresh Fruit	James 1:2-4
12 • Healthy Fruit	Colossians 1:9-12
13 • Lasting Fruit	Psalm 1:1-3



My purpose is to play for Someone greater.

1 • Greater Purpose	John 17:17-19
2 • Greater Glory	John 13:31-32
3 • Glorified Life	1 Corinthians 6:19-20
4 • Glorified Works	1 Corinthians 10:31
5 • Greater Team	John 17:20-26
6 • Limitless Team	Galatians 3:27-29
7 • Powerful Team	Romans 15:5-6
8 • Greater Things	John 14:12-14
9 • Greater Power	Acts 1:8-11
10 • Greater Future	Philippians 3:12-14
11 • Purposeful Life	Exodus 9:13-16
12 • Who Is It All For? Wrap-up	Matthew 22:37-39
13 • Glorified Future Wrap-up	Romans 11:33-36